
RESOLUTION 2006-os 

·WHEREAS the Capital Projected-CDBG Fund has carried forward cash from 

fiscal year 2004/2005 and received a transfer from the One Cent Small County Surtax for 

completion of the American Beach Community Center. Funding plan approved by Board 

on October 24, 2005. A budget amount of $314,076 currently exists in 05/06 budget for 

project and with this resolution project budget is amended to $950,410. 

· WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2005/2006 budget year by the 

fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the --;9:4.tMh--day of 

-~.TL<la..u.m......,Ja:Llr4y __ , 2006 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
69000000-3 89910 
69182519-381090 

APPROPRIATION 
69182519-562010 
69182519-562000 

Balances Fwd-Cash 
Transfer In-lcent Sales Surtax 

Architect/Engineer Services 
Building 

ADOPTED this __ 9_th __ day of January , 2006. 

ATTEST: 
CHAIRMAN 

$ 10,304 
626,030 

$636,334 

$ 12,997 
623,337 

$636,334 


